## 507308310 05/27/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7355232

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
I-STAT CORPORATIO	ON			09/14/2006	
				·	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
Name:	ABBOT	ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC.			
Street Address:	400 CC	400 COLLEGE ROAD EAST			
City:	PRINC	PRINCETON			
State/Country:	NEW J	NEW JERSEY			
Postal Code:	08540	08540			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 2				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 127		12785191	785191		
Application Number:		12785257			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		(202)204 5600			
Correspondence will be sent to the		(202)204-5600 • <b>the e-mail address first: if</b>	that is unsuce	cessful. it will be sent	
using a fax number,	if provided	l; if that is unsuccessful, it w			
		2024819951			
		•	wn-smith@kilpatricktownsend.com ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
•		607 14TH STREET			
Address Line 4:		WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		097861-0933911/0933	097861-0933911/0933912		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RODNEY ROTHWELL	RODNEY ROTHWELL		
SIGNATURE:		/Rodney Rothwell/	/Rodney Rothwell/		
DATE SIGNED:		05/27/2022	05/27/2022		
Fotal Attachments: 2		I			
source=Change of Nam	· •				
ource=Change of Nam	ne#page2.ti	f			

Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "I-STAT CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "I-STAT CORPORATION" TO "ABBOTT POINT OF CARE INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 4:25 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006.



Darriet Smile Mindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5043215

DATE: 09-15-06

2024725 8100 060850984

> PATENT REEL: 060390 FRAME: 0175;

State of Delsware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:53 PM 09/14/2006 FILED 04:25 PM 09/14/2006 SRV 060850984 - 2024725 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

\* \* \* \*

i-STAT Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the

General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by unanimous written consent of

its member filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring

advisable the following amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation

of said corporation:

<u>RESOLVED</u>, that effective September 22, 2006, the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of i-STAT Corporation be amended by changing the first Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Abbott Point of Care Inc."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and a vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given

written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General

Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable

provisions of Sections 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Secretary,

this 14 day of September. 2006.

John A. Berry Secretary

RECORDED: 02/05/2020